RESOLUTION NO. 1980-285

COMMENDING LAWRENCE J. CORENO FOR WINNING THE 1980 GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY BUS SAFETY ROADEO COMPETITION AND WISHING HIM THE BEST OF LUCK IN HIS REPRESENTATION OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY IN THE INTERNATIONAL ROADEO TO BE HELD IN SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA.

WHEREAS, Lawrence J. Coreno, Operator from North Olmsted Municipal Bus Line, was the winner in the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Roadeo in which over sixty (60) Operators representing various Districts and Suburban contract lines competed; and

WHEREAS, Lawrence J. Coreno took First Place honors at the 1980 Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Bus Safety Roadeo against the best operators from RTA and suburban contract lines; and

WHEREAS, the driving skills and operating expertise Lawrence J. Coreno displayed in the recent competitions and his outstanding operating and safety record make him a truly fine example for all Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority employees, especially operators;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County:

- Section 1. That Lawrence J. Coreno, Operator from North Olmsted Municipal Bus Line, be and he is hereby commended for winning the 1980 Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Bus Safety Roadeo Competition and becoming the representative of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority in the International Bus Roadeo to be held in San Diego, California.
- Section 2. That the driving skills and expertise of Lawrence J. Coreno in the competitions and more importantly his excellent daily operating and safety performance are hereby recognized as reflecting a standard of excellence to be sought after by all operating employees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.
- Section 3. That the Best Wishes of the Board and all fellow employees go with Lawrence J. Coreno wishing him the Best of Luck in San Diego at the International Roadeo.

Section 4. That the Secretary-Treasurer be and he is hereby instructed to deliver an appropriate memorialization of this Resolution to Lawrence J. Coreno.

Secretary-Treasurer

ATTEST:

ADOPTED:	August 19	, 1980	Jarry alexander
			President
	411 a 00		